To the Assistant Commissioner for Patients Please coold the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(tes): Joseph P. MARX Lefand YU Lefand YU Statuse of conveying party(tes): Joseph P. MARX Lefand YU Statuse of conveying party(tes) attached or target Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached or target Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached or target Statuse of conveying party(tes) Additional name(s) address: Statuse of conveying party(tes) Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Present of Name Change of Name Statuse of conveying barty to whom correspondence Additional number statched: Present Application No. (s) 00/899.556 lifed July 6.2001 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number statched: Pres stat No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Summet Magoon Statement and signature. Statement and signature. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bo NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Statement and signature.	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Joseph P. MARX Leland YU Joseph P. MARX Leland YU Joseph P. MARX Sequence Joseph P. MARX Joseph P. MARX Joseph P. Joseph P. J	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Leland YU 4.5 + 4.4 + 4.5 + 4.4 + 4.5	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes KNo Additional name(s) & address(es	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached a Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 7277 164th Avenue NE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/899.956 filed July 6, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ≥ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Sumeet Magoon Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, NW., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 6. Total number of application results from USPTO error. No Additional fee necessary. □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Signature State number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: Correction to Execution Date 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Sumeet Magoon Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	
concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 Sumeet Magoon Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Fee paid. Correction results from USPTO error. No Additional fee necessary. □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Additional numbers	attached: □ Yes ⊠ No
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Signature Sumeet Magoon June 5, 2002 Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 	Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Fee paid. Correction results from USPTO error. No
8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	washington, DC 20005	□ Enclosed
11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing Signature June 5, 2002 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		11-0600
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing June 5, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12177/50601	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Sumeet Magoon Name of Person Signing Signature	June 5, 2002 Date
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12177/50601

.

PATENT REEL: 012959 FRAME: 0022

(Rev. 6-93) OMB Nc. 0651-0011(exp: 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	e Terry unite Querrents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph P. MARX Leland YU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name: AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7277 164 th Avenue NE
	Redmond, WA 98052
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: January 10th and 21st, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Execution Date. Sandary to and 21, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/899,956 filed July 6, 20	01 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	s attached: □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Sumeet Magoon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Enclosed
Washington, DC 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/21/2002 ANHEDI 00000047 110600 09899956 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Sumeet Magoon Jumer Mary Name of Person Signing Signature	The February 13, 2002 Date
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2844/5790

PATENT REEL: 012959 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph P. MARX, of Kirkland in the County of King and State of Washington, and Leland YU, of Redmond in the County of King and State of Washington, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7277 164th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Method and Apparatus For Providing Personal Audio Alert Messaging For Audio Alerting Capable Terminals, the specification of which is now U.S. Application Serial Number 09/899,956, filed July 6,2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Marx Joseph P. MAR

Date: 1-21-2002

United States of America

State of Washington)ss: County of King

On this 2 day of Canuary, 2002, before me personally came Joseph P. MARX, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)



Notary Public

DEBORAH A. MINAS STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ---- PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-02-04

Date: 1/10/2002

United States of America

State of WASHING TON)ss:

County of $K \mapsto G$

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\angle E \angle AND \vee YU$ is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

)

)



OR
σΝ

My appointment expires OCT. 15 2004

DC01 394098 v 1

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012959 FRAME: 0026